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Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

STEPHEN COX
Attorney General
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End

9/11/25 9/12/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau                       269              90             274                      5 638            

9/15/25 9/17/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Washington, D.C.                       637            217             638                    13 1,505         

9/28/25 9/30/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel San Antonio, TX                    1,137            223             360                    21 1,741         

10/24/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks                       304              45                    13 362            

11/5/25 11/8/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Washington, D.C.                       946            309                    13 1,268         

12/7/25 12/11/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau                       352            286          1,071                    13 1,722         

TOTALS: STEPHEN COX -                    3,645                   1,170       2,343        78                  7,236         

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance
Other Expenses column includes E-Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses

Destination

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Purpose of Trip
Conference

Fees
Transportation

Costs M & IE
Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
Total



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

CHARLES GARTLAND
Division Director
Civil Division
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

9/23/25 9/24/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 824                  

11/18/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 273                  

12/16/25 12/18/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Los Angeles, CA 52                    

12/19/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 289                  

TOTAL: CHARLES GARTLAND 1,438               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

ROBERT HENDERSON
Division Director
Criminal Division
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

No Travel to Report

TOTAL: ROBERT HENDERSON -                       

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

ANGELA KEMP
Division Director
Criminal Division
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

3/12/25 3/13/25 Trip Cancelled Anchorage 521                  

3/13/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 592                  

6/4/25 Trip Cancelled Ketchikan 511                  

7/9/25 7/11/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Bethel 1,094               

7/30/25 7/31/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Ketchikan 641                  

8/11/25 8/13/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 944                  

8/27/25 8/28/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Girdwood 258                  

10/6/25 10/9/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Anchorage 315                  

11/19/25 11/20/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 787                  

TOTAL: ANGELA KEMP 5,663               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

STACIE KRALY
Division Director
Civil Division
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

2/18/25 2/19/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 1,183               

3/24/25 3/28/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,722               

4/21/25 4/24/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 691                  

TOTAL: STACIE KRALY 3,596               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

AMBER LEBLANC
Division Director
Administrative Services Division
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

No Travel to Report

TOTAL: AMBER LEBLANC -                       

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

CORI MILLS
Deputy Attorney General
Civil Division
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

2/12/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 297                  

2/26/25 2/28/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Washington, D.C. 2,279               

4/22/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 456                  

6/11/25 6/12/25 Trip Cancelled Fairbanks 612                  

8/26/25 8/29/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Girdwood 383                  

9/17/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 573                  

10/13/25 10/16/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Kiawah Island, SC -                       

11/17/25 11/20/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,554               

TOTAL: CORI MILLS 6,154               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

CHRISTOPHER ROBISON
Division Director
Civil Division
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
5/7/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 145                  

TOTAL: CHRISTOPHER ROBISON 145                  

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

JOHN SKIDMORE
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Division
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

1/28/25 2/6/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Washington, D.C. 1,652               

2/17/25 2/21/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 521                  

2/24/25 2/28/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 788                  

3/18/25 3/20/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 956                  

4/29/25 5/1/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 580                  

5/8/25 5/9/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 783                  

9/22/25 9/25/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Salem, OR 675                  

TOTAL: JOHN SKIDMORE 5,955               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

TREGARRICK TAYLOR
Attorney General
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End

1/22/25 1/23/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau                       376                    13 389            

1/27/25 1/28/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       420              90               75                    20 605            

2/3/25 2/6/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       460            210             225                    11 906            

2/10/25 2/11/25 Constituent Related Travel Utqiagvik                       525              90             266                      5 886            

2/13/25 2/14/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       693              90               75                      5 863            

2/18/25 2/21/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       443            210             225                    13 891            

2/25/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                    1,236              45                      5 1,286         

2/26/25 2/28/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Washington, D.C.                       740            230             455                    13 1,438         

3/4/25 3/6/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       144            150             150                    13 457            

3/5/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau                       605                    13 618            

3/12/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       660              45                    28 733            

3/13/25 3/15/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Washington, D.C.                    1,526            230             215                    13 1,984         

3/18/25 3/19/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       692              90               75                    30 887            

3/20/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       689              45                    13 747            

4/15/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       534              45                      5 584            

5/8/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       523              45                    13 581            

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
TotalDestination

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Purpose of Trip



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

TREGARRICK TAYLOR
Attorney General
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
TotalDestination

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Purpose of Trip
5/9/25 5/17/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Honolulu, HI -                 

6/15/25 6/21/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Saint Thomas, 
United States Virgin 
Islands

-                 

7/8/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks                       251              45                    37 333            

8/18/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Kenai                       466                    13 479            

8/20/25 8/22/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Kenai             358                      5 363            

TOTALS: TREGARRICK TAYLOR -                    10,983                 1,660       2,119        268                15,030       

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance
Other Expenses column includes E-Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

RACHEL WITTY
Division Director
Civil Division
Department of Law

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

1/23/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 673                  

2/19/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 448                  

2/24/25 2/27/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 1,014               

6/11/25 6/12/25 Trip Cancelled Fairbanks 306                  

8/13/25 8/14/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 585                  

8/27/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 673                  

11/4/25 11/6/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Savannah, GA 80                    

11/18/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 260                  

TOTAL: RACHEL WITTY 4,039               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 
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